thirty-seven (37) M2 .50 caliber 
machine guns; sixty thousand (60,000) 120 mm 
M908 High Explosive Obstacle Reduction– 
Tracer (HE–OR–T) cartridges; thirty (30) 120 
mm M865 Target Practice, Cone Stabilized, 
Discarding Sabot–Tracer (TPCSDS–T) car-
tridges; two hundred twenty-five (225) M58 
linear charge demolition, high explosive 
Mine Clearing Line Charges (MICLICs); and 
twenty-five (25) M68A2 Charge, Demolition, 
Inert, Flexible Linear. The following non- 
MDE items were also included: MK22 MOD 4 
5-inch rocket motors; AN/PRC–158 radios;